

ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	INCR	FM	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
8 MPH	10 MPH	15 MPH	20 MPH	25 MPH					
8:00:00	8:00:00	8:00:00	8:00:00	8:00:00	0.00	0.00	START	CSU Stadium	Meridian Ave
8:01:30	8:01:12	8:00:48	8:00:36	8:00:29	0.20	0.20	CS	Meridian Ave	University Ave
8:03:00	8:02:24	8:01:36	8:01:12	8:00:58	0.20	0.40	L	W Plum St	Meridian Ave
8:06:00	8:04:48	8:03:12	8:02:24	8:01:55	0.40	0.80	CS	W Plum St	S Shields St
8:08:15	8:06:36	8:04:24	8:03:18	8:02:38	0.30	1.10	CS	W Plum St	City Park Ave
8:09:45	8:07:48	8:05:12	8:03:54	8:03:07	0.20	1.30	CS	becomes Constitution Ave	W Plum St
8:11:15	8:09:00	8:06:00	8:04:30	8:03:36	0.20	1.50	R	W Elizabeth St	Constitution Ave
8:14:15	8:11:24	8:07:36	8:05:42	8:04:34	0.40	1.90	CS	W Elizabeth St	S Taft Hill Rd
8:21:45	8:17:24	8:11:36	8:08:42	8:06:58	1.00	2.90	L	S Overland Trail	W Elizabeth St
8:25:30	8:20:24	8:13:36	8:10:12	8:08:10	0.50	3.40	CS	S Overland Trail	W Prospect Rd
8:31:30	8:25:12	8:16:48	8:12:36	8:10:05	0.80	4.20	R	Dixon Canyon Rd	S Overland Trail
8:40:30	8:32:24	8:21:36	8:16:12	8:12:58	1.20	5.40	CS	becomes Centennial Dr/ N CR 23	Centennial Dr
8:50:15	8:40:12	8:26:48	8:20:06	8:16:05	1.30	6.70	RS	REST STOP	Park Overlook
9:23:15	9:06:36	8:44:24	8:33:18	8:26:38	4.40	11.10	R	Bingham Hill Rd	Centennial/ CR 23
9:36:45	9:17:24	8:51:36	8:38:42	8:30:58	1.80	12.90	R	N Overland Trail	Bingham Hill Rd
9:45:45	9:24:36	8:56:24	8:42:18	8:33:50	1.20	14.10	CS	N Overland Trail	Headwater Dr
9:50:15	9:28:12	8:58:48	8:44:06	8:35:17	0.60	14.70	CS	N Overland Trail	W Vine Dr
9:54:00	9:31:12	9:00:48	8:45:36	8:36:29	0.50	15.20	L	Laporte Ave	N Overland Trail
10:01:30	9:37:12	9:04:48	8:48:36	8:38:53	1.00	16.20	CS	Laporte Ave	N Taft Hill Rd
10:03:45	9:39:00	9:06:00	8:49:30	8:39:36	0.30	16.50	R	Grandview Ave	Laporte Ave
10:04:30	9:39:36	9:06:24	8:49:48	8:39:50	0.10	16.60	L	W Mountain Ave	Grandview Ave
10:10:30	9:44:24	9:09:36	8:52:12	8:41:46	0.80	17.40	CS	W Mountain Ave	N Shields St
10:13:30	9:46:48	9:11:12	8:53:24	8:42:43	0.40	17.80	R	S Loomis Ave	W Mountain Ave
10:18:00	9:50:24	9:13:36	8:55:12	8:44:10	0.60	18.40	CS	becomes Meridian Ave	W Laurel St
10:18:45	9:51:00	9:14:00	8:55:30	8:44:24	0.10	18.50	CS	Meridian Ave	W Plum St
10:21:45	9:53:24	9:15:36	8:56:42	8:45:22	0.40	18.90	END	FINISH	CSU Stadium